

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,
AT T.NARASIPURA**

O.S.NO.198/2015

Plaintiff/s: Sri. B.Siddaraju

V/s

**Defendant/s: Smt. Chikkathayamma and
Others**

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the husband of defendant No.1 and father of defendant Nos.2 to 7 has borrowed a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- on 09-10-2012 with interest at the rate of 1.5 percent per month by executing D.P.Note and consideration receipt in his favour as contended in the plaint?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants are liable to pay a sum of Rs.3,00,000/- with interest at the rate of 1.5 percent per month from the date of suit till realization as contended in the plaint?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as sought in the plaint?
4. What order or decree?

(The above issues are framed and read over in the open Court on this the 24th day of October 2017)

-Sd/-
(MOHAN CHANDRA. P)
Civil Judge and JMFC.,
T.Narasipura.