

37

Money Decree in Original Suit.(O.20.Rule.6,7)

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC.,
AT T.NARASIPURA.

O.S.No.198/2015.

Plaintiff/s:

Sri.B. Siddaraju,
S/o Basavegowda.
A/about 39 years,
R/at Mannehundi village,
Kasaba hobli, T.Narasipura Taluk.

-V/s-

Defendant/s:

- 1) Smt. Chikkathayamma,
W/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 60 years.
- 2) Sri. Chikkaraju,
S/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 40 years.
- 3) Sri. Shivashankara,
S/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 38 years.
- 4) Sri.Nagesh, S/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 35 years.
- 5) Sri.Mahesha, S/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 32 years.
- 6) Smt. Chikka Mahadevamma,
D/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 32 years.
- 7) Smt. Lakshmi, D/o late Chikkaiah,
A/about 28 years.

All are R/at Sutthooru village,
Santhemarahalli hobli,
Chamarajanagara Taluk and Dist.

16/08/15

Suit filed on-07-07-2015.

Claim:- The plaintiff prays the court to pass the judgment decree in his favour and against the defendants for the recovery of suit claim of Rs.3,00,000/- along with interest at the rate of Rs.12 p.m. from the date of suit till realization, granting the costs and such other relief as the court deems fit to grant under the circumstance of the case, in the interest of justice and equity.

This suit is coming on 3rd day of August 2022 for final disposal before **Sri.Venkatesha K.N. B.A. LLB.,** Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC, T.Narasipura, in the presence of Sri. A.L.A, advocate for plaintiff and Sri. P.S, advocate for defendants.

By pronouncing the judgment it is ordered and decreed that the suit of the plaintiff is hereby partly decreed with costs.

Further it is ordered and decreed that the defendants are liable to pay the suit claim amount of Rs.3,00,000/- to the plaintiff together with interest at the rate of 6% per annum on the principal amount of Rs.2,00,000/- from the date of the suit till the date of realization.

Further it is ordered and decreed that the defendants do also pay to the plaintiff a sum of Rs.25,170/- as costs incurred in the suit.

Given under my hand and seal of the court this the
3rd day of August 2022.

Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
T. Narasipura 123

MEMORANDUM OF THE COSTS INCURRED IN THIS SUIT.

Particulars	Plaintiff/s Rs.	Defendant/s Rs.
Court fee paid on Plaint	20,375-00	--
..... do I.As	--	--
..... do Power	--	--
Advocate fee (F. C. Filed)	4670-00	(F. C. Not Filed)
Commissioner fee	--	--
Process fee	125-00	--
Total	25,170-00	--